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Rosewood Hotels & Resorts® manages 28 one-of-a-kind luxury hotels, resorts and residences in 16 countries, with 21
new properties under development. Each Rosewood property embraces the brand’s A Sense of Place® philosophy to
reflect the individual location’s history, culture and sensibilities. The Rosewood collection includes some of the world’s
most legendary hotels and resorts, including The Carlyle, A Rosewood Hotel in New York, Rosewood Mansion on Turtle
Creek in Dallas and Hoétel de Crillon, A Rosewood Hotel in Paris, as well as new classics such as Rosewood Hong Kong.
For those who wish to stay a little longer, Rosewood Residences offer a distinct opportunity for ownership or rent in

extraordinary destinations within the brand’s wide-ranging portfolio.

For more information: rosewoodhotels.com

Connect with us: Facebook Twitter Instagram WeChat @RosewoodHotels

1979
Nearly 8,000 Associates Nearly 5000

Rosewood Hotels & Resorts, L.L.C. is a privately held, ultra- luxury hotel management company that operates an excep-

tional collection of unique properties in the world’s most desired destinations.

Rosewood is a member of Rosewood Hotel Group, an international hotel management company that operates an

expanding collection of properties under three distinct brands.

Rosewood properties present one-of-a-kind ambience and style, unparalleled quality and industry-defining personalized
service. Most are 50-250+ room hotels and all embrace the company’s A Sense of Place philosophy, reflecting the history,

architecture and sensibilities of the destination.
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LOCATION
UNITED STATES/CANADA
Rosewood CordeValle — San Martin, California, USA
Rosewood Miramar Beach — Montecito, California, USA
Rosewood Sand Hill — Menlo Park, California, USA

Rosewood Inn of the Anasazi — Santa Fe, New Mexico, USA

The Carlyle, A Rosewood Hotel — New York, New York, USA

Rosewood Mansion on Turtle Creek — Dallas, Texas, USA
Rosewood Washington, D.C. — Washington, D.C., USA

Rosewood Hotel Georgia — Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

CARIBBEAN / ATLANTIC
Rosewood Baha Mar — Nassau, The Bahamas

Rosewood Bermuda — Bermuda

Rosewood Little Dix Bay — Virgin Gorda, BVI

MEXICO

Las Ventanas al Paraiso, A Rosewood Resort — Los Cabos
Rosewood Mayakoba — Riviera Maya

Rosewood San Miguel de Allende — San Miguel de Allende
MIDDLE EAST

Rosewood Abu Dhabi — Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates
Rosewood Jeddah — Jeddah, Saudi Arabia

EUROPE

Hotel de Crillon, A Rosewood Hotel — Paris, France
Rosewood Castiglion del Bosco — Tuscany, Italy
Rosewood London — London, United Kingdom
GREATER CHINA

Rosewood Beijing — Beijing

Rosewood Guangzhou — Guangzhou

Rosewood Hong Kong — Hong Kong

Rosewood Sanya — Sanya

SOUTHEAST ASIA

Rosewood Phnom Penh — Phnom Penh, Cambodia
Rosewood Luang Prabang — Luang Prabang, Laos
Rosewood Yangon — Yangon, Myanmar

Rosewood Bangkok — Bangkok, Thailand

Rosewood Phuket — Phuket, Thailand

‘ NO. OF ROOMS

45
161
121
58
188
142
55
156

232
92
80

84
136
74

189
127

124
53
308

282
606
599
243

175
23
205
158
71
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Rosewood Sio Paulo — Sio Paulo, Brazil

Rosewood Le Guanahani — St. Barths

Rosewood Villa Magna — Madrid, Italy

Kona Village, A Rosewood Resort - Island of Hawai’i, Hawaii, USA
Rosewood Doha — Doha, Qatar

Rosewood Hoi An — Hoi An, Vietnam

Rosewood Porto Cervo — Sardinia, Italy

Rosewood Venice — Venice, Italy

Rosewood Vienna — Vienna, Austria

Rosewood Chengdu — Chengdu, China

Rosewood Edinburgh — Edinburgh, Scotland

Rosewood Half Moon Bay — Antigua

Rosewood Hermana Mayor — Zambales Province, Philippines
Rosewood Mandarina — Riviera Nayarit, Mexico

Rosewood Munich — Munich, Germany
Rosewood Shenzhen — Shenzhen, China

Rosewood Houston — Houston, Texas, USA

Rosewood Ningbo — Ningbo, China

Rosewood Taipei — Taipei

Rosewood Shanghai — Shanghai, China

Rosewood Hotel (Grosvenor Square) — London, United Kingdom

OPENING DATE

2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2028

TBD
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—

1979 Rosewood Hotels & Resorts is established.

1980 Rosewood convertsan historic mansion in Dallas into
a celebrated restaurant and hotel — The Mansion on
Turtle Creek.

1993 Rosewood enters the Caribbean in Little Dix
Bay in Virgin Gorda, B.VIL, originally developed
by conservationist and philanthropist Laurance
Rockefeller.

1997 Rosewood opens Las Ventanas al Paraiso in Los
Cabos - its first Mexico resort.

1999 The Rosewood collection now numbers more than
10 properties.

2000 Rosewood announces the purchase and management
of The Carlyle, New York’s iconic Upper East Side
hotel.

2005 Rosewood Hotels & Resorts celebrates its 25th
anniversary.

2006 Rosewood enters northern California with
CordeValle, a premier golf resort in San Martin.

2007 Rosewood launches Sense® — its proprietary spa

2010 brand.

Verdes® is established in every property —
Rosewood’s green initiative and pledge to Value the
Earth’s Resources and Demonstrate Environmental
Sensitivity.

Rose Buds® children’s program debuts at all hotels
and resort

2011 Rosewood Hotel Georgia in Vancouver re-opens
after comprehensive restoration as Rosewood’s first
Canadian city hotel.

Rosewood Hotels & Resorts is acquired by
Hong Kong- based Rosewood Hotel Group
(formerly New World Hospitality)

2012 Rosewood Phuket 1is announced, signalling
anticipated aggressive growth in the region

2013 Rosewood announces two new projects: Phnom
Penh in Cambodia and Bangkok in Thailand.
Rosewood London opens in October.

2014 Rosewood announces Rosewood Sanya and
Rosewood Guangzhou in mainland China.
Rosewood Beijing opens in October as the first
Rosewood property in Asia.

2015 Rosewood assumes management of Rosewood

Castiglion del Bosco in Tuscany.

Four new projects are announced: Mexico; Luang
Prabang, Laos; Sdo Paulo, Brazil; Santa Barbara,
California, U.S.

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Three new projects announced: Rosewood Hong
Kong (2019) and Rosewood Mandarina (2023.)
Rosewood asumes management of Rosewood
Washington, D.C. on 21 April.

Rosewood unveils innovative, holistic wellness
concept Asaya.

Rosewood announces Rosewood Baha Mar opening
2018, Rosewood Hoi An opening 2022, Rosewood
Vienna opening 2021, Rosewood Half Moon Bay
Antigua opening 2021, and a new property in
London (Grosvenor Square).

Rosewood  launches  “Rosewood  Regulars”
advertising campaign in September.

Hotel de Crillon, A Rosewood Hotel opens on 5 July,
Rosewood Sanya opens on 21 August and Rosewood
Phuket opens on 20 November.

Asaya, Rosewood’s innovative, holistic wellness
concept debuts at Rosewood Phuket.

Rosewood announces;

Rosewood Munich opening 2023,

Rosewood Houston opening 2024,

Rosewood Yangon opening 2019,

Rosewood Shenzhen opening 2023,

Rosewood Hermana Mayor opening 2023,
Rosewood Venice opening 2022.

Rosewood Phnom Penh opens on 12 February,
Rosewood Luang Prabang opens on 27 March,
Rosewood Baha Mar opens on 1 June,

Rosewood Bermuda re-opens on 8 June.

Rosewood opens:

Rosewood Miramar Beach, 1 March

Rosewood Hong Kong, 18 March

Rosewood Bangkok, 31 March

Rosewood Guangzhou, 10 September

Rosewood announces:

Kona Village, A Rosewood Resort, opening 2022
Rosewood Ningbo, opening 2024

Rosewopd Taipei, opening 2024

Rosewood opens:

Rosewood Little Dix Bay, 6 January

Rosewood Yangon, 10 February

Rosewood announces:

Rosewood Doha, opening 2022

Rosewood Le Guanahani St, Barths, opening 2021
Rosewood Villa Magna, opening 2021

Rosewood Porto Cervo, opening 2022

Rosewood Shanghai, opening 2028
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Rosewood will expand further amongst primary cities and exclusive resort destinations worldwide. The company has

embarked on thoughtful expansion.

AAA 2019 DIAMOND AWARDS

9 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED, INCLUDING THREE THAT
RECEIVED 5-DIAMONDS AND SIX THAT RECEIVED
4-DIAMONDS

FORBES TRAVEL GUIDE: 2019 STAR RATINGS LIST

15 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED, INCLUDING SEVEN THAT
RECEIVED 5-STAR RANKINGS AND EIGHT THAT RECEIVED
4-STAR RANKINGS

7 SENSE SPAS RECOGNIZED

7 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED, INCLUDING ONE THAT
RECEIVED 5-STAR RANKING AND SIX THAT
RECEIVED 4-STAR RANKINGS

3 RESTAURANTS RECOGNIZED
3 RESTAURANTS RECOGNIZED THAT RECEIVED
4 STAR RANKING

FORBES TRAVEL GUIDE’S 2019 WORLD’S BEST
HOTEL ROOMS
1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

CONDE NAST TRAVELER’S 2019 GOLD LIST
2 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

CONDE NAST TRAVELER’S 2019 HOT LIST
3 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

CONDE NAST TRAVELER’S 2019 READERS’
CHOICE AWARDS
17 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

CONDE NAST TRAVELLER UK’S 2019
GOLD LIST

CONDE NAST TRAVELLER UK’S 2019 READERS’
CHOICE AWARDS
11 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

TRAVEL + LEISURE’S 2019 WORLD’S
BEST AWARDS

9 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED AND ROSEWOOD HOTELS &
RESORTS RECOGNIZED AS THE #18 TOP HOTEL BRAND IN
THE WORLD

TRAVEL + LEISURE: 2019 “IT LIST”

U.S. NEWS & WORLD REPORT 2019 BEST HOTEL
RANKINGS LIST
13 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

USA TODAY’S 10BEST READERS’ CHOICE AWARDS

AFAR’S 2019 STAY LIST
1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

DEPARTURES’ 2019 LEGEND AWARDS
3 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

ROBB REPORT’S 2019
BEST OF THE BEST: CITY HOTEL
1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

VIRTUOSO’S 2019 BEST OF THE BEST AWARDS
1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

WALLPAPER* BEST URBAN HOTEL
AWARDS 2019:
1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED
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THE MICHELIN GUIDE 2019 STAR
DESIGNATION
1 RESTAURANT RECOGNIZED

WINE SPECTATOR’S 2019 RESTAURANT
AWARDS

2 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

TRIPADVISOR 2019 TRAVELERS’ CHOICE
AWARDS
6 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

AHEAD AWARDS 2019
1PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

GOLF DIGEST’S 2019 BEST GOLF RESORTS IN
THE AMERICAS
2 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

LUXURY TRAVEL INTELLIGENCE’S ANNUAL
LIST OF TOP LUXURY HOTEL BRANDS
Rosewood Hotels & Resorts Recognized As The #7
Top Luxury Hotel Brand



ASIA OFFICE

36/F New World Tower 1,

18 Queen’s Road Central, Hong Kong
Phone: +852 2138 2222

US OFFICE

9220 Sunset Blvd, Suite 200,
West Hollywood, CA 90069
Phone: +1 310 228 5000

New York Tel: +1 212593 2252
Dallas Tel: +1 214 8804231
Chicago Tel: +1 312 643 2203
Miami Tel: +1 954 507 6188
London Tel: +44 203 189 2126
Los Angeles Tel: +1 310 228 5000
San Francisco Tel: +1415694 2377
Dubai Tel: +971 4 380 6400
Beijing Tel: +86 10 6536 0187
Hong Kong Tel: +852 2138 2336
Singapore Tel: +65 9037 0829
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NORTH AMERICA
Kendall Trainer

Nike Communications

E: ktrainer@nikecomm.com
T:+1 646 654 3438

UNITED KINGDOM
Amelia Strange

Bacchus PR

E: amelia@bacchus.agency
T: +44 20 8968 0202

HONG KONG SAR

Rachel Yip

Six Degrees PR

E: rachel@sixdegrees.com.hk
T: +852 9678 1981

THAILAND & SOUTHEAST ASIA
Nopnarit Lieopanich (Zaadeu)

Z Communications

E: zaadeu@groupzinternational.com
T: +66 81 444 8444

MAINLAND CHINA
Alex Tang

Act of Assembly

E: acta@actofassembly.com
T:+86216219 5832

JAPAN

Mayumi Abe Snaith

Colours PR

E: mayumi.abe@prcolours.com
T: +81 80 3256 0766






