$R \underset{\text{A SENSE of PLACE}}{\overset{\text{N SE W O}}{\circ}} O D$

FACTSHEET 2020

2020 FACTSHEET

ABOUT ROSEWOOD HOTELS & RESORTS

Rosewood Hotels & Resorts® manages 28 one-of-a-kind luxury hotels, resorts and residences in 16 countries, with 21 new properties under development. Each Rosewood property embraces the brand's A Sense of Place® philosophy to reflect the individual location's history, culture and sensibilities. The Rosewood collection includes some of the world's most legendary hotels and resorts, including The Carlyle, A Rosewood Hotel in New York, Rosewood Mansion on Turtle Creek in Dallas and Hôtel de Crillon, A Rosewood Hotel in Paris, as well as new classics such as Rosewood Hong Kong. For those who wish to stay a little longer, Rosewood Residences offer a distinct opportunity for ownership or rent in extraordinary destinations within the brand's wide-ranging portfolio.

For more information: <u>rosewoodhotels.com</u>

Connect with us: Facebook Twitter Instagram WeChat @RosewoodHotels

COMPANY ESTABLISHED: 1979

NO. OF ASSOCIATES: Nearly 8,000 Associates | NO. OF ROOMS: Nearly 5000

OVERVIEW

Rosewood Hotels & Resorts, L.L.C. is a privately held, ultra-luxury hotel management company that operates an exceptional collection of unique properties in the world's most desired destinations.

AFFILIATION

Rosewood is a member of Rosewood Hotel Group, an international hotel management company that operates an expanding collection of properties under three distinct brands.

BRAND HALLMARKS

Rosewood properties present one-of-a-kind ambience and style, unparalleled quality and industry-defining personalized service. Most are 50-250+ room hotels and all embrace the company's A Sense of Place philosophy, reflecting the history, architecture and sensibilities of the destination.

2020 FACTSHEET

BRAND PORTFOLIO

LOCATION	NO. OF ROOMS
UNITED STATES/CANADA	
Rosewood CordeValle – San Martin, California, USA	45
Rosewood Miramar Beach – Montecito, California, USA	161
Rosewood Sand Hill – Menlo Park, California, USA	121
Rosewood Inn of the Anasazi – Santa Fe, New Mexico, USA	58
The Carlyle, A Rosewood Hotel – New York, New York, USA	188
Rosewood Mansion on Turtle Creek – Dallas, Texas, USA	142
Rosewood Washington, D.C. – Washington, D.C., USA	55
Rosewood Hotel Georgia – Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada	156
CARIBBEAN / ATLANTIC	
Rosewood Baha Mar – Nassau, The Bahamas	232
Rosewood Bermuda – Bermuda	92
Rosewood Little Dix Bay – Virgin Gorda, BVI	80
MEXICO	
Las Ventanas al Paraíso, A Rosewood Resort – Los Cabos	84
Rosewood Mayakoba – Riviera Maya	136
Rosewood San Miguel de Allende – San Miguel de Allende	74
MIDDLE EAST	
Rosewood Abu Dhabi – Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates	189
Rosewood Jeddah – Jeddah, Saudi Arabia	127
EUROPE	
Hôtel de Crillon, A Rosewood Hotel – Paris, France	124
Rosewood Castiglion del Bosco – Tuscany, Italy	53
Rosewood London – London, United Kingdom	308
GREATER CHINA	
Rosewood Beijing – Beijing	282
Rosewood Guangzhou – Guangzhou	606
Rosewood Hong Kong – Hong Kong	599
Rosewood Sanya – Sanya	243
SOUTHEAST ASIA	
Rosewood Phnom Penh – Phnom Penh, Cambodia	175
Rosewood Luang Prabang – Luang Prabang, Laos	23
Rosewood Yangon – Yangon, Myanmar	205
Rosewood Bangkok – Bangkok, Thailand	158
Rosewood Phuket – Phuket, Thailand	71

2020 FACTSHEET

NEW PROJECTS

LOCATION	OPENING DATE
Rosewood São Paulo – São Paulo, Brazil	2021
Rosewood Le Guanahani – St. Barths	2021
Rosewood Villa Magna – Madrid, Italy	2021
Kona Village, A Rosewood Resort - Island of Hawai'i, Hawaii, USA	2022
Rosewood Doha – Doha, Qatar	2022
Rosewood Hoi An – Hoi An, Vietnam	2022
Rosewood Porto Cervo – Sardinia, Italy	2022
Rosewood Venice - Venice, Italy	2022
Rosewood Vienna – Vienna, Austria	2022
Rosewood Chengdu – Chengdu, China	2023
Rosewood Edinburgh – Edinburgh, Scotland	2023
Rosewood Half Moon Bay – Antigua	2023
Rosewood Hermana Mayor – Zambales Province, Philippines	2023
Rosewood Mandarina – Riviera Nayarit, Mexico	2023
Rosewood Munich – Munich, Germany	2023
Rosewood Shenzhen - Shenzhen, China	2023
Rosewood Houston – Houston, Texas, USA	2024
Rosewood Ningbo – Ningbo, China	2024
Rosewood Taipei – Taipei	2024
Rosewood Shanghai – Shanghai, China	2028
Rosewood Hotel (Grosvenor Square) – London, United Kingdom	TBD

KEY MILESTONES

- 1979 Rosewood Hotels & Resorts is established.
- 1980 Rosewood converts an historic mansion in Dallas into a celebrated restaurant and hotel – The Mansion on Turtle Creek.
- 1993 Rosewood enters the Caribbean in Little Dix Bay in Virgin Gorda, B.V.I., originally developed by conservationist and philanthropist Laurance Rockefeller.
- 1997 Rosewood opens Las Ventanas al Paraíso in Los Cabos its first Mexico resort.
- 1999 The Rosewood collection now numbers more than 10 properties.
- 2000 Rosewood announces the purchase and management of The Carlyle, New York's iconic Upper East Side hotel.
- 2005 Rosewood Hotels & Resorts celebrates its 25th anniversary.
- **2006** Rosewood enters northern California with CordeValle, a premier golf resort in San Martin.
- 2007 Rosewood launches $Sense \ensuremath{\mathbb{R}}$ its proprietary spa
- 2010 brand.

Verdes® is established in every property – Rosewood's green initiative and pledge to Value the Earth's Resources and Demonstrate Environmental Sensitivity.

Rose Buds® children's program debuts at all hotels and resort

2011 Rosewood Hotel Georgia in Vancouver re-opens after comprehensive restoration as Rosewood's first Canadian city hotel.

Rosewood Hotels & Resorts is acquired by Hong Kong- based Rosewood Hotel Group (formerly New World Hospitality)

- 2012 Rosewood Phuket is announced, signalling anticipated aggressive growth in the region
- 2013 Rosewood announces two new projects: Phnom Penh in Cambodia and Bangkok in Thailand. Rosewood London opens in October.
- 2014 Rosewood announces Rosewood Sanya and Rosewood Guangzhou in mainland China. Rosewood Beijing opens in October as the first Rosewood property in Asia.
- 2015 Rosewood assumes management of Rosewood Castiglion del Bosco in Tuscany.
 Four new projects are announced: Mexico; Luang Prabang, Laos; São Paulo, Brazil; Santa Barbara, California, U.S.

- 2016 Three new projects announced: Rosewood Hong Kong (2019) and Rosewood Mandarina (2023.) Rosewood asumes management of Rosewood Washington, D.C. on 21 April. Rosewood unveils innovative, holistic wellness concept Asaya.
- 2017 Rosewood announces Rosewood Baha Mar opening 2018, Rosewood Hoi An opening 2022, Rosewood Vienna opening 2021, Rosewood Half Moon Bay Antigua opening 2021, and a new property in London (Grosvenor Square).

Rosewood launches "Rosewood Regulars" advertising campaign in September.

Hôtel de Crillon, A Rosewood Hotel opens on 5 July, Rosewood Sanya opens on 21 August and Rosewood Phuket opens on 20 November.

Asaya, Rosewood's innovative, holistic wellness concept debuts at Rosewood Phuket.

2018 Rosewood announces;

Rosewood Munich opening 2023, Rosewood Houston opening 2024, Rosewood Yangon opening 2019,

Rosewood Shenzhen opening 2023,

Rosewood Hermana Mayor opening 2023,

Rosewood Venice opening 2022.

Rosewood Phnom Penh opens on 12 February, Rosewood Luang Prabang opens on 27 March,

Rosewood Baha Mar opens on 1 June,

Rosewood Bermuda re-opens on 8 June.

2019 Rosewood opens:

Rosewood Miramar Beach, 1 March Rosewood Hong Kong, 18 March Rosewood Bangkok, 31 March

Rosewood Guangzhou, 10 September

Rosewood announces:

Kona Village, A Rosewood Resort, opening 2022

Rosewood Ningbo, opening 2024

Rosewopd Taipei, opening 2024

2020 Rosewood opens:

Rosewood Little Dix Bay, 6 January

Rosewood Yangon, 10 February

Rosewood announces:

Rosewood Doha, opening 2022

Rosewood Le Guanahani St, Barths, opening 2021

Rosewood Villa Magna, opening 2021

Rosewood Porto Cervo, opening 2022

Rosewood Shanghai, opening 2028

EXPANSION

Rosewood will expand further amongst primary cities and exclusive resort destinations worldwide. The company has embarked on thoughtful expansion.

AWARDS

AAA 2019 DIAMOND AWARDS

9 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED, INCLUDING THREE THAT RECEIVED 5-DIAMONDS AND SIX THAT RECEIVED 4-DIAMONDS

FORBES TRAVEL GUIDE: 2019 STAR RATINGS LIST

15 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED, INCLUDING SEVEN THAT RECEIVED 5-STAR RANKINGS AND EIGHT THAT RECEIVED 4-STAR RANKINGS

7 SENSE SPAS RECOGNIZED

7 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED, INCLUDING ONE THAT RECEIVED 5-STAR RANKING AND SIX THAT RECEIVED 4-STAR RANKINGS

3 RESTAURANTS RECOGNIZED

3 RESTAURANTS RECOGNIZED THAT RECEIVED 4 STAR RANKING

FORBES TRAVEL GUIDE'S 2019 WORLD'S BEST HOTEL ROOMS

1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2019 GOLD LIST 2 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2019 HOT LIST

3 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2019 READERS' CHOICE AWARDS

17 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

CONDE NAST TRAVELLER UK'S 2019 GOLD LIST

CONDE NAST TRAVELLER UK'S 2019 READERS' CHOICE AWARDS

11 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

TRAVEL + LEISURE'S 2019 WORLD'S BEST AWARDS

9 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED AND ROSEWOOD HOTELS & RESORTS RECOGNIZED AS THE #18 TOP HOTEL BRAND IN THE WORLD

TRAVEL + LEISURE: 2019 "IT LIST"

U.S. NEWS & WORLD REPORT 2019 BEST HOTEL RANKINGS LIST

13 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

USA TODAY'S 10BEST READERS' CHOICE AWARDS

AFAR'S 2019 STAY LIST 1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

DEPARTURES' 2019 LEGEND AWARDS

3 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

ROBB REPORT'S 2019

BEST OF THE BEST: CITY HOTEL

1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

VIRTUOSO'S 2019 BEST OF THE BEST AWARDS

1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

WALLPAPER* BEST URBAN HOTEL

AWARDS 2019:

1 PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

AWARDS CONT'.

THE MICHELIN GUIDE 2019 STAR DESIGNATION

1 RESTAURANT RECOGNIZED

WINE SPECTATOR'S 2019 RESTAURANT AWARDS

2 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

TRIPADVISOR 2019 TRAVELERS' CHOICE AWARDS

6 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

AHEAD AWARDS 2019 1PROPERTY RECOGNIZED

GOLF DIGEST'S 2019 BEST GOLF RESORTS IN THE AMERICAS

2 PROPERTIES RECOGNIZED

LUXURY TRAVEL INTELLIGENCE'S ANNUAL LIST OF TOP LUXURY HOTEL BRANDS Rosewood Hotels & Resorts Recognized As The #7 Top Luxury Hotel Brand

CONTACT

ASIA OFFICE

36/F New World Tower 1,

18 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong

Phone: +852 2138 2222

US OFFICE

9220 Sunset Blvd, Suite 200, West Hollywood, CA 90069

Phone: +1 310 228 5000

SALES OFFICES

New York Tel: +1 212 593 2252 Dallas Tel: +1 214 880 4231 Chicago Tel: +1 312 643 2203 Miami Tel: +1 954 507 6188 London Tel: +44 203 189 2126 Los Angeles Tel: +1 310 228 5000 San Francisco Tel: +1 415 694 2377 Dubai Tel: +971 4 380 6400 Beijing Tel: +86 10 6536 0187 Hong Kong Tel: +852 2138 2336 Singapore Tel: +65 9037 0829

MEDIA CONTACT

NORTH AMERICA

Kendall Trainer

Nike Communications

E: ktrainer@nikecomm.com

T: +1 646 654 3438

UNITED KINGDOM

Amelia Strange

Bacchus PR

E: amelia@bacchus.agency

T: +44 20 8968 0202

HONG KONG SAR

Rachel Yip

Six Degrees PR

E: rachel@sixdegrees.com.hk

T: +852 9678 1981

THAILAND & SOUTHEAST ASIA

Nopnarit Lieopanich (Zaadeu)

Z Communications

E: zaadeu@groupzinternational.com

T: +66 81 444 8444

MAINLAND CHINA

Alex Tang

Act of Assembly

E: acta@actofassembly.com

T: +86 21 6219 5832

JAPAN

Mayumi Abe Snaith

Colours PR

E: mayumi.abe@prcolours.com

T: +81 80 3256 0766

